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MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

Date

1/3/18

1/5/18

1/17/18

1/17/18

1/23/18

1/27/18

Time

11:15

14:18

15:02

21:16

10:42

12:20

Campus Police Monthly Report

January 1, to January 31, 2018

Location

Campus Housing

Main Campus

Staff Lot

Campus Housing

Staff Lot

Main Campus

Violation

Trespassing

Fire Alarm

Traffic Crash

Parking violation

Parking violation

Traffic Crash

Details

Person with previous notice
on grounds

False alarm

Vehicle damaged while parked
Leaving the scene

Vehicle parked in handicap

Parking. Assistance rendered to
Handicap permit parker

Vehicles without permits in staff lots

Investigating earlier reported crash

Disposition

Referred to
Housing Authority

Reset

Investigation

Ticket

Ticketed

Report

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety

527

0 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000

Park Hills, MO 63601

573-518-2148

573-518-2286-Fax



1/30/18 10:49 Arts and Sciences Medical Student needed aid for medical issue Resolved with
Classroom Problem during class assistance from
DPS Officer

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
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PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
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