

## **Campus Police Monthly Report**

## January 1, to January 31, 2018

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
1/3/18	11:15	Campus Housing	Trespassing	Person with previous notice on grounds	Referred to Housing Authority
1/5/18	14:18	Main Campus	Fire Alarm	False alarm	Reset
1/17/18	15:02	Staff Lot	Traffic Crash	Vehicle damaged while parked Leaving the scene	Investigation
1/17/18	21:16	Campus Housing	Parking violation	Vehicle parked in handicap Parking. Assistance rendered to Handicap permit parker	Ticket
1/23/18	10:42	Staff Lot	Parking violation	Vehicles without permits in staff lots	Ticketed
1/27/18	12:20	Main Campus	Traffic Crash	Investigating earlier reported crash	Report

Mineral Area College Department of Public Safety 5270 Flat River Road PO Box 1000 Park Hills, MO 63601 573-518-2148 573-518-2286-Fax

1/30/18	10:49	Arts and Sciences	Medical	Student needed aid for medical issue	Resolved with
		Classroom	Problem	during class	assistance from
					DPS Officer